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FEE SHEET JANUARY 1, 2024

Services Eligible to Bill to Insurance
Insurance coverage, if any, will vary based on individual plan

See financial agreement for specifics based on diagnosis, service, and benefits

ITraining

Service Description Self-Pay Fees
Initial Evaluation - OT, PT, ST Initial Evaluation to establish eligibility and plan of care 5820.00
Co-evaluation between OT & PT  [Only for infants (<6 mo.) with feeding or torticollis concerns 5820.00
Co-evaluation between ST & OT  |Only for feeding cases requiring both Speech and OT $1200.00
Re-Evaluation - OT, PT, ST Completed annually on clients with current plan of care to readjust
; . . 5500.00
baselines, goals, and medical necessity
60 minutes $180.00
Clinic Session - OT, PT, ST 45 minutes 5135.00
30 minutes 590.00
OT/PT Aquatic Therapy 60 minutes $200.00
Adapted Equipment Evaluation An gvaluation dgne mid plan of care for adapted equipment such as an AAC $500.00
device or orthotics
Cotreatment between PT & ST 60-minute session made of up of 60 n_1|nutes of PT, with a 30 min overlap of $240.00
ST; must be recommended by therapists
Cotreatment between OT & ST 60-minute session made of up of 60 nrunutes of OT, with a 30 min overlap of $240.00
ST; must be recommended by therapists
Cotreatment between PT & OT |60 minutes of combined OT and PT; must be recommended by therapists  [5310.00
ot -
Consultation and/or Caregiver Phone consults/meeting > 15 min with clinical staff, initiated by client $180.00/hr

Private Pay Only Services & Fees

Service

Description

Self-Pay Fees

Off Site Observation or Treatment
Session - OT, PT, ST

Performed only under special circumstances, time includes travel time. Will
be billed as either 1 hr (up to 60 minutes) or 2 hours (60-120 minutes).

$190.00/hr

Clinic-Based Group

Minimum of 2 children (“dyad”), 60 minutes
For 3 or more children, 60 minutes

$125.00/child
5100.00/child

Developmental Screening

Initial screening to see if evaluation is warranted

$50.00

Consultation

client

Easy Rider Session Bike Riding Lesson 5130.00
Adapted Swim Lesson Adapted Swim Lesson with goal to learn to swim 580.00
Late Cancel/No Show Fee No show, <24 hr notice cancel, no call for sick $110.00
Late Arrival Fee Late arrival >8 minutes, for every 15 minutes late. 530.00
Late Pick Up Fee Late pick up of >10 minutes past session time 530.00
Administrative Fee ITo send medical records outside of insurance request $20.00

To send medical records for legal cases/due process hearing 580.00

Phone consults/meeting > 15 min with administrative staff, initiated by 5180.00/hr




